
                                                                                         
 

Variation to Contract 
 

CONTRACT TITLE:  PHE Corporate Lot D2 UK Next Day Premium and Standard Service   

 

CONTRACT REF:   

 

VARIATION NO: 01 DATE: 07 April 2022  

 
 
BETWEEN: 
 

(1) The Secretary of state for Health and Social Care acting as part of the Crown through 
the United Kingdom Health Security Agency  

the Buyer”) 
 
      and  

 
(2) TopSpeed Couriers LTD, which is a company, registered in England and Wales 

ath, 
Off Road 3, Winsford Industrial Estate, Winsford, Cheshire, England CW7 3BX 
(“Supplier”)  

 
 
The Order Form is varied as follows: 
 
SECTION A:  
 
This Contract Extension Letter is issued in accordance with the provisions of the PHE 
Corporate Lot D2 UK Next Day Premium and Standard Service (RM3799) and the Letter of 
Appointment dated 25th November 2019. The Supplier agrees the contract to be extended to 
supply the Services specified in the ITT_3760 subject to the original contract terms and 
conditions. 
 
 
SECTION B: TERM  

 
The contract extension is varied as follows: 

• This contract is extended from 1st March 2022 and expires on 31st March 2023. 

 

• Any requirements arising during this extension, the current service will remain the 

same.  

 

• The cost breakdown and all the future costs within the lifecycle of this variation will be 

subject to the original Contract. 



 
Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 
 
The Contract shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this Variation. 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Customer (United Kingdom Health 

Security Agency) 

 

Signature 

 

Date 13th December 2022 

Name (in Capitals)  

Address  

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Supplier (TopSpeed Couriers LTD) 

 

Signature 

Date 01st November 2022 

Name (in Capitals)  

Address  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 




